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Program 

 

Monday – December 16th, 2013 

8.00 Registration and coffee 

8.30 Welcoming Remarks 

  

Keynote 1  

Chair: Cristian Huse, Stockholm School of Economics 

8.40 “Cars that Kill You? The Effects of CAFE Standards on Vehicle Weight 
Dispersion” 

 Antonio Bento, Cornell University 

  

9.40 Coffee break 

  

Session 1: Structural Models in Policy Evaluation 

Chair: Sergio Kannebley Jr., University of São Paulo 

9.50 “The Economic Impacts of the Brazilian Climate Policy” 

 Angelo Gurgel, Getulio Vargas Foundation 

Discussant: Cinthia Cabral da Costa, EMBRAPA 

10.40 “Welfare Implications of Automobile Feebates: A Simulation Analysis” 

 Sofronis Clerides, University of Cyprus 

Discussant: Claudio Lucinda, University of São Paulo 

  

11.30 Lunch 

  

13.15 Coach to Usina São Martinho (sugar cane plantation and mill) 

14.00 Visit to Usina São Martinho 

17.00 End of visit 

http://www.fearp.usp.br/lcm


Tuesday – December 17th, 2013 

8.30 Registration and coffee 

  

Keynote 2  

Chair: Claudio Lucinda, University of São Paulo 

9.00 “Emissions Reduction Policies in Europe and the US: Stated Goals and Actual 
Results” 

 Eugenio Miravete, University of Texas at Austin 

  

10.00 Coffee break 

  

Session 2: Deforestation 

Chair: Francisco Anuatti Neto, University of São Paulo 

10.20 “DETERring Deforestation in the Brazilian Amazon: Environmental 
Monitoring and Law Enforcement” 

 Clarissa Gandour, CPI 

Discussant: Klenio Barbosa, EESP-FGV 

11.10 “Does Credit Affect Deforestation? Evidence from a Rural Credit Policy in the 
Brazilian Amazon” 

 Romero Rocha, CPI 

Discussant: Gabriel Madeira, University of São Paulo 

  

12.00 Lunch 

  

Session 3: Consumer Behavior in Energy Markets 

Chair: Sergio Sakurai, University of São Paulo 

13.30 “Fueling Demand: Evidence from Naturalistic Driving Data” 

 Shaun McRae, University of Michigan 

Discussant: Rodrigo Moita, Insper 

14.20 “Can Rationing Affect Long Run Behavior? Evidence from Brazil” 

 Francisco Costa, EPGE - Getulio Vargas Foundation 

Discussant: Renata Narita, University of São Paulo 

  

15.10 Coffee break 

  

Session 4: Alternative Fuels and Vehicles 

Chair: Elaine Toldo Pazello 

15.30 “Quantifying Indirect Network Effects in Electric Vehicle Adoption” 

 Shanjun Li, Cornell University 

Discussant: Bruno Ledo, University of São Paulo 

16.20 “Fast and Furious (and Dirty): How Asymmetric Regulation May Hinder 
Environmental Policy” 

 Cristian Huse, Stockholm School of Economics 



Discussant: Daniel Domingues dos Santos, University of São Paulo 

  

17.10 Coffee break 

  

Poster Session  

 “Does Benefit Uncertainty Matter for Climate Policy Design? A Case for 
Tradable Permit Markets with Banking” 

 David Grover, London School of Economics 

 “Misreporting in the deployment of wind power in Brazil” 

 Dimitri Szerman, CPI 

  

18.00 Final remarks and farewell 

 

Keynote speakers have 50 minutes to present, allowing for 10 minutes of questioning throughout. Speakers 

have 35 minutes to present, discussants have 10 minutes, leaving 5 minutes for general discussion. 

 

Scientific Committee: 

Antonio Bento, Cornell University 

Cristian Huse, Stockholm School of Economics 

Shanjun Li, Cornell University 

Joshua Linn, Resources for the Future 

Claudio Lucinda, University of São Paulo 

Eugenio Miravete, University of Texas at Austin 

Alberto Salvo, National University of Singapore 

Frank Verboven, KU Leuven 

 

Local Organizing Committee: 

Bruno Ledo, University of São Paulo 

Claudio Lucinda, University of São Paulo 

Rudinei Toneto Jr., University of São Paulo 

 

  



The Economics of Low-Carbon Markets 

 

Workshop Participants 

Name Affiliation Email Role 

Anuatti Neto, Francisco FEARP-University of São Paulo fanuatti@usp.br C 

Barbosa, Klenio EESP-Getulio Vargas Foundation klenio.barbosa@fgv.br D 

Bento, Antonio Cornell University amb396@cornell.edu P 

Cabral da Costa, Cinthia EMBRAPA cinthia.cabral.da.costa@gmail.com  D 

Clerides, Sofronis University of Cyprus s.clerides@ucy.ac.cy P 

Costa, Francisco J. M. EPGE-Getulio Vargas Foundation francisco.costa@fgv.br P 

Domingues dos Santos, 

Daniel 

FEARP-University of São Paulo daniel.ddsantos@gmail.com D 

Gandour, Clarissa CPI clarissa@cpirio.org P 

Grover, David London School of Economics d.d.grover@gmail.com PP 

Gurgel, Angelo Getulio Vargas Foundation angelo.gurgel@fgv.br P 

Huse, Cristian Stockholm School of Economics cristian.huse@sse.edu P 

Kannebley Jr, Sergio FEARP-University of São Paulo skj@usp.br C 

Ledo, Bruno FEARP-University of São Paulo bruno@fearp.usp.br D 

Li, Shanjun Cornell University sl2448@cornell.edu P 

Lucinda, Claudio FEARP-University of São Paulo claudiolucinda@usp.br C, D 

Madeira, Gabriel FEA-University of São Paulo gabriel.madeira@gmail.com D 

McRae, Shaun University of Michigan sdmcrae@umich.edu P 

Miravete, Eugenio University of Texas at Austin eugenio@eugeniomiravete.com P 

Moita, Rodrigo  Insper RodrigoMSM@insper.edu.br D 

Narita, Renata FEA-University of São Paulo renata.narita@gmail.com D 

Pazello, Elaine FEARP-University of São Paulo epazello@usp.br C 

Rocha, Romero CPI romero.cpi@gmail.com P 

Sakurai, Sergio FEARP-University of São Paulo sakurai@usp.br C 

Szerman, Dimitri CPI Dimitri.Szerman@cpirio.org PP 

 

P = paper presenter 

D = discussant 

C = session chair 

PP = poster presenter 
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